Important Notice
Effective July 1,2024

Insurance
Department
Contacts

Health Premiums will slightly increase,
effective July 1,2024

Tanya

985.898.6423 :
Refer to the premium chart for rates

tanya.montz@stpsb.org

STPSB is assessing current plan design

for January 1,2025, which includes:
Candy

985.898.3245

° .
candy.luckado@stpsb.or Awellbemg Program

e Additional medical plan designs

Sherrie

985.898.6411

sherrie.clements@stpsb.org

Renee

985.898.6424

PARISH PuBLIC SCHOOLS

renee.mothershead@stpsb.org
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Monthly

33
Contribution

Coverage Tier

Retirees w/ No Medicare

Single $87.08
Single w/ $404.30
Spouse

w/ Spouse

Both EEs 2Bl
w/

Child(ren) 2248.80
Family $447.84
Family Both $124.40
EEs

Retirees w/ 1 Medicare Eligible

Single $31.10
Single w/ $149.28
Spouse

w/ Spouse

Both EEs o
w/

Child(ren) »74.64
Family $248.80
Family Both

EEs $62.20

Retirees w/ 2 Medicare Eligible
Single w/

$87.08
Spouse
w/ Spouse
Both EEs 24354
Family $155.50
Family Both $62.20
EEs

ER

Contribution

$1,327.49

$2,209.70

$2,514.48

$1,404.16

$2,184.74

$2,508.18

$143.89

$1,391.69

$1,484.99

$518.81

$1,928.78

$2,115.38

$262.90

$306.44

$399.56

$492.86

2023/2024 Current Rates

Total
Premium

$1,414.57

$2,614.00

$2,614.00

$1,652.96

$2,632.58

$2,632.58

$174.99

$1,540.97

$1,540.97

$593.45

$2,177.58

$2,177.58

$349.98

$349.98

$555.06

$555.06

Monthly

EE

Coverage Tier Contribution

Retirees w/ Medicare

Single $100.14
Single w/ $444.73
Spouse

w/ Spouse

Both EEs _—
w/

Child(ren) »273.68
Family $492.62
Family Both $174.16
EEs

Retirees w/ 1 Medicare Eligible

Single $35.77
Single w/ $164.21
Spouse

w/ Spouse

Both EEs T
w/

Child(ren) 28210
Family $273.68
Family Both

EEs $87.08

Retirees w/ 2 Medicare Eligible
Single w/

$100.14
Spouse
w/ Spouse
Both EEs 247.89
Family $217.70
Family Both $68.42

EEs

ER

Contribution

$1,557.10

$2,617.70

$2,923.10

$1,662.85

$2,591.58

$2,910.04

$169.24

$1,641.11

$1,726.95

$613.16

$2,277.46

$2,464.06

$309.88

$362.13

$432.58

$581.86

Rates Effective July 1, 2024

Total
Premium

$1,657.24

$3,062.43

$3,062.43

$1,936.53

$3,084.20

$3,084.20

$205.01

$1,805.32

$1,805.32

$695.26

$2,551.14

$2,551.14

$410.02

$410.02

$650.28

$650.28

Difference

$13.06

$40.43

$39.81

$24.88

$44.78

$49.76

$4.67

$14.93

$22.39

$7.46

$24.88

$24.88

$13.06

$4.35

$62.20

$6.22
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